

ndred bags Washingto

oral

corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to alc

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



Because of the help of this Oneida Chiof in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 3-11-83-G

- WHEREAS, The Indian Self-Determination Act granted Tribes the right to contract for Bureau programs; and,
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a Tribe recognized by the United States, and
- WHEREAS, The Bureau of Indian Affairs is responsible to assist Tribes in their endeavors,
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin requests a contract from the Bureau of Indian Affairs unbanded allocations to develop a environmental policy for the reservation and that the Tribal Administrator is authorized to negotiate the contract and any amends thereof, and that the Water Resources Manager is authorized to execute the contract and any amends there to,
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That this resolution expires on September 30, 1985, and that the Business Committee be allowed to review any and all modifications prior to execution, and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the proposed date will be August 1, 1983, and remain in effect for a period of one year.

$\underline{C} \underline{E} \underline{R} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{F} \underline{I} \underline{C} \underline{A} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{O} \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned as Secretary of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom ______ members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the <u>//</u> day of <u>MAC</u>, 1983; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of ______ members for, ______ members against, ______ members not voting and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Gordon McLester, Tribal/Secretary